## BY ALDS. MURPHY, BAUMAN, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, ZIELINSKI, PUENTE, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI

Resolution congratulating Michael "Mike" Brady on his retirement from the Department of Employee Relations.

WHEREAS,

## MICHAEL "MIKE" BRADY

LEAD

WHEREAS, Mike Brady; and

WHEREAS, Mike Brady; and

WHEREAS, Mike Brady; and

WHEREAS, Mike Brady; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, Mike Brady; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED**, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Michael "Mike" Brady, an outstanding employee.

Introduced by Common Council members Michael J. Murphy, Robert J. Bauman, Terry L. Witkowski, Ashanti Hamilton, Tony Zielinski, Robert W. Puente, Jim Bohl, Robert G. Donovan, Nik Kovac, Milele A. Coggs, José G. Pérez and Mark A. Borkowski and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on April 15, 2016.

Job title director of Employee Benefits in the Department of Employee Relations